EUND

TAX LEVIES FOR OPERATIONS

GENERAL FUND
CORPORATE

POLICE PROTECTION
POLICE PENSION
SCHOOL CROSSING
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PENSION
JUDGMENTS

STREET & BRIDGE
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
SANITATION
SANITARIUM

LIBRARY
LIBRARY-MAINTENANCE
IMRF PENSION
UNEMPLOYMENT TAX

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION

AUDITING
LEVIES-OPERATIONS
LEVIES DEBT SERVICE
EXISTING DEBT
PROPOSED DEBT
LEVIES DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL TAX LEVIES

LESS, TOWNSHIP ROAD

AND BRIDGE

ESTIMATED TC EXTENSION
TAX EXTENSION LIMIT

CITY TAX EXTENSION
LESS DEBT SERVICE
LIBRARY TAX RATE
CITY TAXRATE
OPERATIONS
DEBT SERVICE
CITY TAXRATE
TOTAL TAX RATE
RATIO DEBT TO TOTAL

EQUALIZED ASSESSED
VALUATION

2009
ACTUAL

$4,519,675
$9,862,056
2,782,620
10,414
$9,862,056
4,509,261
1,191,361
2,083,799
34,821,242
22,911
187,452
6,475,424
416,560
3,151,276
56,236
1,889,099
216,611
47,236,811
7,004,455
0
7,004,455

LR Al iS5

54,241,266

909,100

53,332,166

46,440,182
46,327,711

0.3309
0.3309

1.8934
0.3363
2.2297
2.2297
2.5606

0.131

2,082,799,663

CITY OF ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS
EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUATIONS, LEVIES, AND TAX RATES

2009-2012 BUDGETS

(RATES ARE DOLLARS PER ONE HUNDRED EAV)

(YEARS ARE LEVY YEARS, NOT COLLECTION YEARS)

2010 2011
ACTUAL ACTUAL

$3,596,102 $5,727,563
10,097,211 10,051,608
4,339,430 3,737,670
10,045 11,349
10,097,211 10,759,040
5,227,406 4,214,336
1,191,334 1,301,375
2,007,347 1,890,419
36,566,086 37,693,360
22,099 20,807
154,693 155,106
6,858,710 7,000,564
301,349 300,754
3,206,357 3,034,019
52,234 143,757
1,729,745 1,783,716
225,007 185,370
49,116,280 50,317,453
6,340,389 5,551,648
0 0
6,340,389 5,551,648
55,456,669 55,869,101
894,364 918,171
41,477,541
41,477,541
54,562,305 54,950,930
47,402,246 47,649,612
48,221,916 49,399,282
0.3564 0.3860
0.0255 0.0296
2.0439 2.2256
0.3156 0.2935
2.3595 2.5191
0.1298 0.1596
2.7159 2.9051
0.116 0.101
2,008,995,393  1,891,533,215

ESTIMATE
2012

$7,577,205
10,300,000
3,673,220
11,349
10,300,000
4,133,879
1,400,000
1,775,000
39,170,653
35,500
159,700
7,300,564
300,754
3,070,700
140,200
2,216,812
138,300
52,533,183
4,777,130
0
4,777,130

LA ST 1

57,310,313
918,000

43,571,000
42,796,503

56,392,313

48,790,995
51,615,183

0.4376
0.0516

2.5336
0.2750
2.8086
0.2895
3.2462

0.085

1,737,227,413.0

(154,305,802)

2011-2012
INCREASE 2011
(DECREASE) RATES
$1,849,642 0.3028
248,392 0.5314
(64,450) 0.1976
0 0.0006
(459,040) 0.5688
(80,457) 0.2228
98,625 0.0688
(115,419) 0.0999
1,477,293 1.9927
14,693 0.0011
4,594 0.0082
300,000 0.3701
0 0.0159
36,681 0.1604
(3,557) 0.0076
433,096 0.0943
(47,070) 0.0098
2,215.730 2.6601
2.5676
(774,518) 0.2935
0 0.0000
(774,518) 0.2935
1,441 212 2.9536
(171) 0.0485
42,800,000
1,441,383 2.9051
0.3445
2,215,901
0.0516
0.3080
(0.0185)
0.2895
0.3411
(0.0160)

3.2463
0.3412

2011-2012
INCREASE
DECREASE

0.1334
0.0615
0.0138
0.0001
0.0241
0.0152
0.0118
0.0023
0.2622
0.0009
0.0010
0.0501
0.0014
0.0164
0.0005
0.0333

(0.0018)
0.3640

(0.0185)
0.0000

(0.0185)
0.3455

0.0043

RATE
LIMITS

0.4375
0.60
U/l
0.050
0.60
/L
U/L
0.100

0.100
0.050
0.60
0.020
U/L
U/L
U/L
U/L

uiL
UL



